
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2194
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2023

REGISTERED MSMEs

2194.  SMT. SUMITRA BALMIK:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of registered MSME industries in the country, at present, the State-wise details thereof;
(b) the increase recorded in numbers thereof as compared to the year 2014; and
(c) the total number of MSME industries owned by the persons belonging to category of women, Scheduled Castes, and Scheduled Tribes and the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

(a): As per the Udyam Registration Portal, launched on 01.07.2020, the State-wise total number of MSMEs registered and classified w.e.f. 01.07.2020 till 15.03.2022, is at Annexure-I.

(b): In 2014, registration of MSMEs was done through the erstwhile Entrepreneurship Memorandum-II (EM-II). A comparative analysis of registration of EM-II and Udyam is as under:

(c): The details of women, Scheduled Castes (SC) and Scheduled Tribes (ST) owned registered enterprises on Udyam Registration Portal, since 01.07.2020 till 15.03.2023, are as below:

Udyam Registration

Women Owned enterprises SC Owned enterprises ST Owned enterprises

28,05,697 10,73,878 3,53,835

*****

Comparison of Registration between Entrepreneurship Memorandum-II (EM-II) and Udyam Registration

Type of Registration Total number of MSME
registration

%age Growth

 (EM-II)
01.04.2007 till 31.03.2014

17,85,601

736 Udyam Registration Portal
01.07.2020 till 15.03.2023

1,48,30,435
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Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (a) of the Rajya Sabha Un-starred Question No. 2194 due for answer on 20.03.2023.

The State-wise total MSME Registered & Classified Under Udyam Since 01.07.2020 till
15.03.2023

Sl.
No.

State Micro Small Medium Total

1 Andhra Pradesh 4,26,763 16,242 1,304 4,44,309

2 Arunachal Pradesh 6,584 194 20 6,798

3 Assam 2,06,435 5,732 408 2,12,575

4 Bihar 6,05,235 11,038 599 6,16,872

5 Chhattisgarh 1,95,451 7,387 792 2,03,630

6 Goa 28,214 980 108 29,302

7 Gujarat 10,71,840 50,131 4,925 11,26,896

8 Haryana 4,81,048 21,993 1,949 5,04,990

9 Himachal Pradesh 81,469 2,544 281 84,294

10 Jharkhand 2,52,701 5,448 355 2,58,504

11 Karnataka 8,38,652 28,888 2,489 8,70,029

12 Kerala 3,46,303 12,736 970 3,60,009

13 Madhya Pradesh 6,75,759 18,945 1,310 6,96,014

14 Maharashtra 26,88,084 65,427 7,228 27,60,739

15 Manipur 43,676 428 16 44,120

16 Meghalaya 8,685 281 29 8,995

17 Mizoram 11,718 140 7 11,865

18 Nagaland 10,848 134 10 10,992

19 Odisha 3,07,201 8,734 591 3,16,526

20 Punjab 5,19,151 17,311 1,521 5,37,983

21 Rajasthan 10,85,719 26,534 1,927 11,14,180

22 Sikkim 4,952 100 11 5,063

23 Tamil Nadu 14,99,545 39,971 3,294 15,42,810

24 Telangana 4,58,526 17,730 1,946 4,78,202

25 Tripura 22,862 524 42 23,428

26 Uttar Pradesh 12,21,740 35,524 2,717 12,59,981

27 Uttarakhand 1,36,652 3,926 325 1,40,903

28 West Bengal 4,70,545 21,440 1,917 4,93,902

29 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 8,344 203 4 8,551

30 Chandigarh 23,439 1,261 146 24,846

31 Delhi 3,65,246 25,080 2,934 3,93,260

32 Jammu & Kashmir 1,94,972 3,030 213 1,98,215

33 Ladakh 5,882 73 2 5,957

34 Lakshadweep 565 - - 565

35 Puducherry 22,269 681 55 23,005

36 Dadra & Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu

11,075 891 159 12,125

Total:- 1,43,38,150 4,51,681 40,604 1,48,30,435

Report Dated:- 15/03/2023 02:56 PM
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